

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Marais

Respondent: Nimrodental Ltd

Heard at: London Central (by CVP)

On: 3 May 2022

Before: Employment Judge Grewal

Representation

Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	Mr B Frew, Counsel

JUDGMENT

1 The Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to consider the claim of religious discrimination and that claim is dismissed.

2 The Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to consider the claim for holiday pay relating to 2010 and that claim is dismissed.

3 The Respondent's application to strike out the claim of unfair dismissal or for a deposit order in respect of that claim is refused.

Employment Judge - Grewal

Date: 03/05/2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

03/05/2022.

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case No: 2207067/2021 provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.